Rev. 2.40 Page: 1/3
Product Specification Sheet    Model: MS3717  MS3700
Slim Plug-In Distributor with Isolated Single/Dual Output
(with Square-Root Extraction Function)
DESCRIPTION
The MS3717 is a slim plug-in distributor that powers a
two-wire transmitter, extracts the square roots of its 4 to
20mA signals, converts them into commonly used DC
signals, and provides isolated single or dual output. This
model features a square-root extraction function.
ORDERING CODE
MS3717 -  -   _
Model
Power Supply
A: 100 to 240V AC (50 to 60Hz)
D: 24V DC P: 100 to 240V DC
Input
4 to 20mA DC from 2-wire transmitters
Output 1
A: 4 to 20mA DC 1: 0 to 10mV DC
D: 0 to 20mA DC 2: 0 to 100mV DC
Z: Other DC current signals 3: 0 to 1V DC
 4: 0 to 10V DC
 5: 0 to 5V DC
 6: 1 to 5V DC
 3W: ±1V DC
 4W: ±10V DC
 5W: ±5V DC
 0: Other DC voltage signals
Output 2
No code: None
The codes are the same as for Output 1.
Note 1: When a voltage output is selected for Output 1,
a current output cannot be selected for Output 2.
Note 2: When the code A (4 to 20mA) is selected for both
of the two outputs, the output load will be 550Ω
maximum for Output 1 and 350Ω maximum for
Output 2.
Options
No code: None
/K: Fast response (0 to 90% response time: 10ms max.)
/L: Dual current output with high output load
   (OUT-1: 750Ω / OUT-2: 550Ω)
/H: Polyurethane conformal coating
/X: Others (Special order)
* For non-standard options, ask MTT for availability.
 29
86
125
(mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, please use the ordering code format
as shown on the left.
 (e.g.) MS3717-A-66
Other Ordering Examples:
For an output code of “0”: MS3717-A-60 (Output: 2 to 5V)
For an option code of “X”: MS3717-A-66/X (Response
frequency: 50Hz)
Note: If you wish to include multiple options in your order,
specify the option codes in series (e.g. /KX).
SPECIFICATIONS
●POWER SECTION
Power
Requirements
100 to 240V AC: 85 to 264V AC
(47 to 63Hz)
 24V DC: 24V DC±10%
 100 to 240V DC: 85 to 264V DC
Power Sensitivity Better than ±0.1% of span for each
power supply range.
Power Line Fuse 160mA fuse is installed (standard).
Power Consumption
Power 100-240V AC 24V DC 100-240V DC
Single Output 7.5VA max 2.4W max 8.5W max
Dual Output 7.5VA max 2.9W max 9.0W max
●INPUT SECTION
Input Signal 4 to 20mA DC from 2-wire
transmitters
Input Resistance 250Ω
Transmitter Power
Supply
Output voltage:
25V, typical. (0% input)
18V, typical. (100% input)
Maximum current: 25mA, typical.
Limit Current for
Short-Circuit
Protection
26mA (typ.)
* The unit has a built-in
short-circuit detection circuit.
Permissible
Short-Circuit
Duration
Continuous.
 Product Specification Sheet    Model: MS3717  Slim Plug-In Distributor with Isolated Single/Dual Output  (with Square-Root
Extraction Function)
Rev. 2.40 Page: 2/3
●OUTPUT SECTION
Maximum Output Load
Voltage Output
(DC)
1V span and up 2mA max.
10mV 10kΩ min.
100mV 100kΩ min.
Current Output
(DC)
4-20mA single output 750Ω max.
4-20mA dual output Output 1:
550Ω max.
 Output 2:
350Ω max.
Zero Adjustment Approx. ±5% of span.
(Adjustable by the front-accessible
trimmer.)
Span Adjustment Approx. ±5% of span.
(Adjustable by the front-accessible
trimmer.)
Square-Root
Extraction
Function
where
X = Output signal (0 to 100%)
Y = Input signal (0 to 100%)
 Note: X will be 0% when the input is